For the Year ended 31 December 2018
(Expressed in Barbados Dollars)

4. Accounts receivable (cont’d)

Movements in the provision for impairment of receivables are as follows:

2018 2017
$ $

At beginning of year 1,897,568 1,898,219
Recoveries (1,397,568) (651)

At end of year 500,000 1,897,568

5. Bank overdraft

The Bank holds a guarantee of $800,000 from the Board of Directors acting on behalf of the
CARIFORUM States, as security for the bank overdraft facility of $800,000. At the statement of
financial reporting date, the rate of interest being charged on the bank overdraft was 8.00% (2017
- 8%) per annum.

6. Prior period adjustment

The financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2017 were restated to reflect changes
required in respect of a 7% administrative fee of $427,097 received and confirmed during the
2017 financial year from the 10th European Union Bi-National Programme and $93,186 for
related Agency expenditure incurred. These funds were managed by the sub regional office.

The following highlighted the impact on the financials:

Statement of financial
position

As originally stated
as at 31 December

2017 Adjustment

As restated
as at 31 December

2017
$ $ $

Cash 93,482 333,911 427,393
General Fund (1,682,364) (333,911) (2,016,275)

Statement of
comprehensive income

As originally stated
as at 31 December

2017 Adjustment

As restated
as at 31 December

2017
$ $ $

Revenue - Other (71,349) (427,097) (498,446)
Consulting Fees 83,200 21,098 104,298
Rent 55,579 38,000 93,579
Staff costs 1,839,350 34,088 1,873,438

	(Expressed in Barbados Dollars)